Y yoxko7a

WIm*E
AVINIMLFEEYR” No, M@ mn| wass No, AL mn|  weEs
Eﬁbﬁﬁﬁ'—_ﬁm “/—Il/ T [E—&47—XCP Tset| 0310 0011 0199 5 [ANoRTL—L4 1 | 0310 0402 0000
=R @ E—27—X 7 | 0310 0011 0100 6 [/1\o< 1 | 0310 0403 0100
b) UN—RTvoa 1 | 0310 0004 0100 7 [ho<er T | 0310 0404 0000
(__ MODEL (YES.No.) TOOL No. ) © Aav b T7vya T | 0309 0104 0000 8 |[FSAN T | 0310 0405 0100
V-160P (02) 0310 0000 0200 A TA—ZT T | 031000050100 | [ 9 [7v"ovow T | 0310 0407 0000
© AFv 7 FIRTW-14 T | 9040 3004 0000 | [10 |[O—7T v+ T | 0310 0408 0000
M RTU54%6 T | 8020 1022 0000 | [ 11 [7~E/LCP Tset| 0310 0410 0199
WS (@ F—Ivamm 1 | 9150 1005 0000 @ s7>ei 1 %1
) UN—ZL— 1 | 0310 0007 0100 b) AR NI T1/2 1 | 0208 0416 0000
) A7U2TE 2X12 1 | 9250 1015 0000 (© OU>7NO6 T | 9010 3005 0000
LEL—&/\LTICP Tset| 0310 0202 0199 | [ 12 [\o<7—XCP Tset| 0310 0401 0099
E(J) CEL—&/LT 7 %1 @ No<T—X T | 0310 0401 0000
(k) OU>~ZP10A T | 9010 1009 0000 b) 7oENTv oo T | 0310 0409 0000
(7 (6 (3) ) LF¥FL—ZLN— 1 | 0310 0203 0000 © ~FTFIAAAILTSIM6| 1 | 8230 1001 0000
10 @ oD (1919 1) (9 (M) A7 > E22%20 1| 9250 1021 0000 (d) 0U~ZNO3 7| 9010 3003 0000
. r‘. @J)) (n) €>4x27 T | 8051 1152 0000 © RFv 7 JIRTW-28 T | 9040 3014 0000
(©) R—I1/2 T | 9150 4008 0000 | [ 13 [ABNRAAIL FM5X18 3 | 8070 3052 0000
Y A 3 () J-AIATU5115x14%x20] 1 | 8020 3029 0000 | [ 14 7\7"')‘//7“7\‘/:/«7:\/\5 3 | 9200 3005 0000
) @)9)) @ ))‘))‘ {/,} ﬁ ) / R—AD a1~ FCP Tset| 0012 0113 0099 | [ 15 [ABRARIL FM6X20 3 | 8070 3034 0000
@y —\G\ == l / ¢ E(q) R—RI31F 1 %1 16 |[A7U 57 v v M6 3 | 9200 3006 0000
, E= wf‘ m OU>5P125 T | 9010 1012 0000 | [17 [S/3v*F>D) 1 | 0310 0003 0004
— 2 7AS ) VIrvrT551/4 T | 8210 1002 0000
@ (20 @i g G © © AOv FLLA— 1 | 0370 0110 0000 RENRS
P (W) £3x18 1 | 8051 1104 0000 2y FT A F20-PM T | 9690 0002 0000
/’3)@’"3)@- g=" V) AT TEU3%24 1 | 9250 1108 0000
A D) 1 [ 0310 0003 0001
3 |[E—2~Z—AAH/IN—CP Tset| 0310 0001 0099
(@ TE—2T5—RAH/I\— 1 1
b) A7 >54%6 1 | 8020 1022 0000
(© R—b4mm 1 | 9150 1005 0000
4 |E—4&Cp Tset| 0310 0305 0199
7 wINT L— R CP Tset| 0310 0303 0099
@ 7UNTL—F T | 0310 0303 0000
(b) R—JL"77 1) > 56201VCM | 1 | 9100 2011 0000
© ATUVTEV3%6 T | 9250 1043 0000
S ACP Tset| 0310 0304 0099
E(d) SUTE 1 %1
© RTUVFTEVAXI0 2 | 9250 1066 0000
" O0—%& T | 0310 0305 0100
Q@ ~T> 6 | 0310 0306 0000
O—77L— kCP Tset| 0310 0307 0099
E(h) 7IL—F 1 | 0310 0307 0000
) R—JL~77 1) 56202VCM | 1 | 9100 2012 0000

HENDERIEHERTIIAATEET A, L5 (1) DCP (TIVTU—b) TTEXTFEL,

QY a22vxenxen

031002-2001




Y yoxko7a

IMPACT WRENCH

( MODEL (YES.No.) TOOLNo. )
V-160P (02) 0310 0000 0200

mExploded View

1 @ @i P 9

——F P @J))

@ @

— <~
i ¥ 3) =N

ORI 3

@@ @ (00 60

AT

YOKOTA INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.

mParts list
No, Name of Parts Per Parts No, No, Name of Parts Per Parts No,
Set Set

1 |Motor Case Assy. 1set| 0310 0011 0199 5 |Hammer Frame 1 0310 0402 0000
(a)Motor Case 1 0310 0011 0100 6 [Hammer 1 0310 0403 0100
(b)Reverse Bushing 1 0310 0004 0100 7 |Hammer Pin 1 0310 0404 0000
(c) Throttle Bushing 1 | 0309 0104 0000 8 |Driver 1 | 0310 0405 0100
(d)Reverse Valve 1 0310 0005 0100 9 |Upper Washer 1 0310 0407 0000
(e)Snap Ring IRTW-14 1 9040 3004 0000 10 |[Lower Washer 1 | 0310 0408 0000
(f) Spring 4X6 1 | 8020 1022 0000 11 [Anvil Assy. 1set| 0310 0410 0199
(g)Ball4mm 1 ] 9150 1005 0000 (a)S-Anvil 1 P
(h)Reverse Lever 1 0310 0007 0100 (b)Stopper Ring 1/2 1 0208 0416 0000
(i) Spring Pin 2X12 1 ] 9250 1015 0000 (c)O-Ring NO.6 1 ] 9010 3005 0000
Regulator Valve Assy. 1set| 0310 0202 0199 12 |Hammer Case Assy. 1set| 0310 0401 0099

E(j) Regulator Valve 1 *1 (a)Hammer Case 1 0310 0401 0000
(k) O-Ring P10A 1 ] 9010 1009 0000 (b)Anvil Bushing 1 0310 0409 0000
() Regulator Lever 1 ] 0310 0203 0000 (c)Hex. Oil Plug M6 1 | 8230 1001 0000
(m)Spring Pin 2X20 1 | 9250 1021 0000 (d)O-Ring NO.3 1 | 9010 3003 0000
(n)Pin 4X27 1 | 8051 1152 0000 (e)Snap Ring IRTW-28 1 | 9040 3014 0000
(o)Ball 1/2 1 9150 4008 0000 13 |Hex. Socket Head Bolt M5X18 | 3 | 8070 3052 0000
(p)Conical Spring 11.5X14X20 | 1 8020 3029 0000 14 |Spring Washer M5 3 | 9200 3005 0000
Hose Joint Assy. 1set| 0012 0113 0099 15 |Hex. Socket Head Bolt M6X20 | 3 [ 8070 3034 0000

E(q)Hose Joint 1 x1 16 |Spring Washer M6 3 | 9200 3006 0000
(r) O-Ring P12.5 1 | 9010 1012 0000 17 |S-Packing D 1 0310 0003 0004
(s) Socket Plug 1/4 1 | 8210 1002 0000
(t) Throttle Lever 1 0310 0110 0000 Standard Accserroies
(u)Pin 3X18 1 | 8051 1104 0000 Touch Joint 20-PM 1 | 9690 0002 0000
(v) Spring Pin 3X24 1 | 9250 1108 0000

2 |S-Packing A 1 | 0310 0003 0001

3 |Motor Case Cover Assy. 1set| 0310 0001 0099
(a)Motor Case Cover 1 0310 0001 0000
(b) Spring 4X6 1 8020 1022 0000
(c)Ball4mm 1 ] 9150 1005 0000

4 |Motor Assy. 1set| 0310 0305 0199
Upper Plate Assy. 1set| 0310 0303 0099
(a)Upper Plate 1 | 0310 0303 0000
(b)Ball Bearing 6201VCM 1 ] 9100 2011 0000
(c)Spring Pin 3X6 1 | 9250 1043 0000
Cylinder Assy. 1set| 0310 0304 0099

E (d)Cylinder 1 *1
(e)Spring Pin 4X10 2 | 9250 1066 0000
(f) Rotor 1 | 0310 0305 0100
(g)Vane 6 | 0310 0306 0000
Lower Plate Assy. 1set| 0310 0307 0099

E(h)LowerPlate 1 | 0310 0307 0000
(i) Ball Bearing 6202VCM 1 | 9100 2012 0000

The part “3%” can not be supplied individually. So please order it as a unit of assembly shown by arrow mark (1) .

% Marked parts may not be used, in some case.
Yemarked parts ; one of them is used.

031002-2001




